

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
मापी पुस्त में कुल 100 (एक सौ)
पृष्ठ हैं। जो कि ग्रामीण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग अवर,
प्रमंडल 6208484910 के
पदनाम से निर्गत किया जाता है।

24.12.22
अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
अवर प्रमंडल कोतवा
24.12.22

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

RWD (W) DHAKA DIVISION

चिरम SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No.

MB NO (1830)

Name _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

2nd on A/c & final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 35

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Maint. of road from shikurganj Naraullehpur to Bheriyahi under 3054 new maint policy-2018.					
Name of Agency:					
M/s Dharendra Const. Pvt. Ltd.					
Sri Prishna Nagar, Motihari, Plott - Exchamporan.					
Provision:- MR-N/2022-23/Dhaka-01					
Agreement no-21/MIS/2020-23.					
Rate:- 0.40% below.					
Estimated cost:-					
cont. -			3687196.00		
Maint:-			962271.00		
Date of start:-			24.12.2022		
Date of com:-			23.09.2023		
Actual date of com:-			10-03-2023		

Continuation

Record Measurement

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

36

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) Providing and fixing of typical MR- iron masonry sign board & all jobs.					
Maint. board of MR					Qty = 01 nos.
(20) Planting of tree by the road side & maintaining the tree for one year & all jobs.					
					Qty = 60 nos.
(21) Half brick circular tree guard with 2nd class brick & all jobs.					
					Qty = 60 nos.
(22) plastering with CM 1:4 on brick work of Propet walls & all jobs.					
Old Propet walls					
Side	4	6.000	0.600	—	14.400 M ²
Top	2	6.000	0.400	—	4.800 M ²
Front face	4	0.400	0.600	—	0.960 M ²
					Qty = 20.16 M ²
(23) Painting two coats on Propet walls & all jobs.					
					Qty = 20.16 M ²

10/03/2023
TECHNICAL

10/03/2023
MR

and on the cost:
Abstract of cost:

37

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①	clearing & grubbing of road land - do - do - all				
	Qty 0.16 Hect. vide Abst/P-27				
	@ 59726.13				9556.00
②	Providing & fixing of logo of MR bond do - do - all B.				
	Qty 4.00 Nos vide Abst/P-27				
	Qty 1.00 nos vide Abst/P-36				
	5.00 nos @ 10904.41				54522.00
③	Cont. of granular sub base by spreading and met - do - do - all job.				
	Qty 39.83 m ³ vide Abst/P-27				
	@ 268171				106813.00
④	Providing, Laying & spreading Comp. of w.m. gr-d met - do - do - all job.				
	Qty 25.31 m ³ vide Abst/P-27				
	@ Rs. 5444.30				137795.00
Continuation					308686.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134				38	308686.00
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤	Providing, laying, spreading Compacting of subgrade with Nom 40-10 in 2-1/2 in				
Qty	49.04 m ²	vide A & B / p-28			258622.00
@	5273.69				
⑥	Providing & applying of Primer coat with SS-1 in 2-1/2 in				
Qty	562.26 m ²	vide A & B / p-28			33466.00
@	59.52				
⑧	Providing & applying of tack coat with RS-1 in 2-1/2 in				
Qty	2836.63 m ²	vide A & B / p-28			57442.00
@	Rs. 20.25				
⑦	Providing & applying of overlaid with 40-10 in 2-1/2 in				
Qty	567.13 m ²	vide A & B / p-28			153460.00
@	Rs. 270.59				
Continuation					811676.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Providing & laying of C.P.C. over masonry surface — in all jobs.					
Qty 56.71 m ³ vide MS/P-29					
@ 14262.34					808817.00
(10) Const. of cement concrete Pavement with P.C.C. 1:2:4 — in all jobs.					
Qty 120.90 m ³ vide MS/P-29					
@ 8774.71					1085042.00
(2) Const. of subgrade & earthwork shoulder in — in all jobs.					
Qty 378.90 m ³ vide MS/P-29					
@ 250.88					95058.00
(11.1) Providing & fixing of M15 grade B.M. blue to — in all jobs.					
Qty 01 nos vide MS/P-29					
@ Rs. 2926.52					2926.00
Continuation					2803519.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11.1)	Priming & boxing of MS grade 200 mm dms - all jobs.				
Qty	0.7 nos vide list/p-30				
	@ Rs. 803.47				3214.00
(12)	Priming & boxing of wires & pipe identified at main - all jobs.				
Qty	1.92 m vide list/p-30				
	@ 15605.01				29962.00
(13.1)	Priming & boxing of main reflected 600 mm eq pipe - all jobs.				
Qty	06.00 m vide list/p-30				
	@ Rs. 450.80				27005.
(13.ii)	Priming & boxing of refo. reflected - 600 mm circular - all jobs.				
Qty	02 nos vide list/p-30				
	@ Rs. 4529.46				9059.0
Continuation					287279.00

2872759.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 41

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13iii) Priming & facing of 600 x 450 mm rectangular — all jobs.					
Qty 02 nos. side Ast/p-31					
@ Rs 4376.62					8753.00
(14) Priming & facing of boundary pillar — all jobs.					
Qty 06 nos. side Ast/p-31					
@ 749.50					4497.00
(15) Priming & facing of road marker with hpf applied thermopaint — all jobs.					
(i) Qty 120.00 m ² side Ast/p-31 @ 823.74					98849.00
(ii) Qty 40.00 m ² side Ast/p-31 @ 925.46					37018.00
(16) Planting of tree & their maintenance for one year — all jobs.					

Continuation 3021876.00

Material Consumption Statement:

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

43

[illegible]

Allotment received in do letter No-2
 Dated 1-28.02.23

Q. 3657 222500

Memo of Payment

5%	S.A	1125000	
2%	I.T	450000	
1%	C.GST	225000	
1%	S.GST	225000	
1%	L.Cess	225000	
	Royalty	340000	
	Sub fee	200000	
	Sub	2795000	
	By CFMS	19708200	
	Total	22503500	

Passed for Rs. 225025=00 (two lac, twenty five thousand thirty five only) by CFMS
Rs. 197082=00 (one, lcr. nine, seven thousand eighty two only)

Executive Engineer	Engineer
R. W. D.	(Works)
Division	Dhaka

Continuation